

## **Journal of Education Research**

Website: https://jer.or.id/index.php/jer Publisher: Perkumpulan Pengelola Jurnal PAUD Indonesia

## **Letter of Acceptance (LoA)**

Number: 1686/JER/PPJPAUD/IX/2024

I am the undersigned Editor of the **Journal of Education Research** with ISSN Number 2746-0738 (online). At this moment, declare that the article with the title:

## Strategi Penanaman Kedisiplinan Anak Usia 3-4 Tahun di KB Permata Sunnah Sidoarjo

On behalf of : Indah Nurjannah1), Luluk Iffatur Rocmah,2)

Affiliate : 1,2)Program Studi Pendidikan Pendidik PAUD, Universitas

Muhammadiyah Sidoarjo, Indonesia

URL Article : https://jer.or.id/index.php/jer/article/view/1686

It has gone through a complete online submission, review, and revision process and was published in the **Journal of Education Research (SINTA 4)** on Volume 5 Nomor 4 Tahun 2024 date 16 Oktober 2024.

The **Journal of Education Research** has been nationally accredited by SINTA 4 (Rank 4) and has been indexed on Google Scholar (International), Dimensions (International), Crossref (International), Garuda (National), and other indexers.

Thus, I have made this statement letter to be used properly.

Yogya<mark>k</mark>arta, 24 September 2024

ditor in Chief,

Mohammad Fauziddin